Platform at AKASHVANI (LB Nagar site), Hyderabad.
SH: Automatic addressable fire detection and alarm system).

Dear Sir(s),

Your e-tender for the work mentioned above has been accepted on behalf
of the President of India at your tendered amount of < 9,98,088.00 (Rupees Nine
Lakhs Ninety-eight thousand and eighty-eight only) which is 21 .09o/o (Twenty-one
decimal zero nine percent only) Above the estimated cost of < 8,24,241.00-00
(Rupees Eight lakhs Twenty-four thousand Two hundred and forty-one only) put to
tender,

2. You are requested to submit the performance guarantee of 7 49,904,00 (Rupees
Fofty-nine thousand Nine hundred and four only) within 10 days of issue of this letter.
The performance guarantee shall be in any of the prescribed form as provided in